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ZAMBOANGA CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

May 01, 2022-61.00 rollback1196.001135.00

1125.001126.001113.00 - 1135.00
May 01, 2022-63.00 rollback1189.001126.00PETRON GASUL
May 01, 2022-63.00 rollback1189.001126.00PHOENIX
May 01, 2022-63.00 rollback1176.001113.00PRYCE GAS

PAGADIAN CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

May 02, 2022-63.00 rollback1265.001202.00

1190.50NONE1165.00 - 1202.00
April 30, 2022-60.00 rollback1255.001195.00PETRON GASUL
May 02, 202225.00 increase1140.001165.00PHOENIX
May 01, 2022-50.00 rollback1250.001200.00PRYCE GAS

DAPITAN CITY
SOLANE

11 KG
May 01, 2022-60.00 rollback1185.001125.00

1162.50NONE1125.00 - 1200.00
PRYCE GAS May 01, 2022-50.00 rollback1250.001200.00

DIPOLOG CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

May 01, 2022-63.00 rollback1188.001125.00

1126.75NONE1110.00 - 1145.00
PETRON GASUL May 01, 2022-60.00 rollback1205.001145.00

PHOENIX May 01, 2022-63.00 rollback1190.001127.00
PRYCE GAS May 01, 2022-65.00 rollback1175.001110.00

IPIL
PETRONAS

11 KG
May 01, 2022-62.00 rollback1172.001110.00

1155.00NONE1110.00 - 1200.00
PRYCE GAS May 01, 2022-50.00 rollback1250.001200.00

May 01, 2022 NONE1200.00 - 1200.00 1200.0011 KGTITAY PRYCE GAS -50.00 rollback1250.001200.00

IMELDA
PRYCE GAS

11 KG
May 01, 2022-50.00 rollback1250.001200.00

1155.00NONE1110.00 - 1200.00
May 01, 2022PETRONAS -62.00 rollback1172.001110.00

CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

April 01, 2022-63.00 rollback1176.001113.00

1145.001110.001110.00 - 1216.00
April 01, 202226.001150.00PETRON GASUL increase1176.00
May 01, 20221292.00 -76.00PHOENIX rollback1216.00
April 30, 20221170.00 -60.00PRYCE GAS rollback1110.00
April 30, 20221086.00 24.00FIESTA GAS increase1110.00

1113.00 - 1113.00 NONEMay 01, 2022 1113.001176.0011 KGEL SALVADOR CITY -63.00SOLANE rollback1113.00

OPOL
PETRON GASUL

11 KG
May 01, 20221151.00 -63.00 rollback1088.00

1064.00NONE1040.00 - 1088.00
May 01, 20221150.00 -110.00PHOENIX rollback1040.00

NONEMay 01, 2022 1187.00 - 1187.00 1187.001250.0011 KGLUGAIT -63.00PETRON GASUL rollback1187.00
1113.00 - 1113.00 NONEMay 01, 2022 1113.001176.0011 KGTAGOLOAN -63.00SOLANE rollback1113.00

GINOOG CITY
PETRON GASUL

11 KG
May 02, 20221177.00 -63.00 rollback1114.00

1111.67NONE1039.00 - 1182.00May 02, 20221245.00 -63.00PRYCE GAS rollback1182.00
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FIESTA GAS 1039.00 1102.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

OROQUIETA CITY
PRYCE GAS

11 KG
1024.00 1086.25 -62.25 May 01, 2022 rollback

1024.00 - 1107.00 NONE 1065.50
FIESTA GAS 1107.00 1170.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

OZAMIZ CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1177.00 1240.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1110.00 - 1177.00 NONE 1135.50
PETRON GASUL 1135.00 1198.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1120.00 1180.00 -60.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1110.00 1170.00 -60.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

JASAAN PETRON GASUL 11 KG 1182.00 1245.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback 1182.00 - 1182.00 NONE 1182.00
TANGUB CITY PRYCE GAS 11 KG 1187.00 1250.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback 1187.00 - 1187.00 NONE 1187.00

VALENCIA CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1240.00 1285.00 -45.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

1060.00 - 1240.00 1140.00 1137.40
PETRON GASUL 1107.00 1170.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1060.00 1123.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1140.00 1185.00 -45.00 May 02, 2022 rollback
HAPPY GAS 1140.00 1185.00 -45.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

MALAYBALAY CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1238.00 1208.00 30.00 May 03, 2022 increase

1013.00 - 1238.00 1144.00 1131.80
PETRON GASUL 1144.00 1195.00 -51.00 May 03, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1013.00 1087.00 -74.00 April 2, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1144.00 1195.00 -51.00 May 03, 2022 rollback
HAPPY GAS 1120.00 1120.00 0.00 April 2, 2022 no adjustment

ILIGAN CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1143.00 1206.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1030.00 - 1143.00 NONE 1104.75
PETRON GASUL 1124.00 1187.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1122.00 1185.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
FIESTA GAS 1030.00 1093.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

TUBOD
SOLANE

11 KG
1107.00 1170.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1107.00 - 1127.00 NONE 1118.67PETRON GASUL 1127.00 1190.00 -63.00 December 25, 1900 rollback
PHOENIX 1122.00 1185.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

MAMBAJAO
SOLANE

11 KG
1395.00 1385.00 10.00 March 03, 2022 increase

1300.00 - 1395.00 NONE 1347.50
PRYCE GAS 1300.00 1276.00 24.00 March 03, 2022 increase

MAHINOG

SOLANE

11 KG

1214.00 1277.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1188.00 - 1224.00 NONE 1208.50
PETRON GASUL 1224.00 1287.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1188.00 1251.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1208.00 1271.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

Page 2 of 5

YENA
Line



Date Monitored: May 2-6, 2022

PREVAILING HOUSEHOLD LPG PRICES IN MINDANAO

AREA/ CITY / 
MUNICIPALITY

LPG BRANDS LPG SIZE
CURRENT 
LPG PRICE

 (₱)

PREVIOUS 
PRICE

 (₱)
DIFFERENCE 

DATE OF LATEST PRICE 
ADJUSTMENT

REMARKS
 (rollback 

/increase/ no 
adjustment)

OVERALL RANGE
COMMON 

PRICE
AVERAGE 

PRICE

DAVAO CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1131.00 1194.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1108.00 - 1200.00 NONE 1144.20
PETRON GASUL 1120.00 1183.00 -63.00 April 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1108.00 1172.00 -64.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1200.00 1250.00 -50.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

EC GAS 1162.00 1225.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

DIGOS CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1098.00 1208.00 -110.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1091.00 - 1200.00 NONE 1131.00
PETRON GASUL 1135.00 1198.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1091.00 1154.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1200.00 1250.00 -50.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PANABO CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1207.00 1270.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1137.00 - 1207.00 NONE 1167.40
PETRON GASUL 1146.00 1209.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1147.00 1210.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1200.00 1250.00 -50.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

EC GAS 1137.00 1200.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

SAMAL CITY
PETRON GASUL

11 KG
1146.00 1209.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1146.00 - 1187.00 1146.00 1159.67PRYCE GAS 1187.00 1250.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
FIESTA GAS 1146.00 1209.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

TAGUM CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1176.00 1239.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1138.00 - 1185.00 NONE 1161.25
PETRON GASUL 1146.00 1209.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1138.00 1201.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1185.00 1250.00 -65.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

MATI CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1355.00 1355.00 0.00 April 01, 2022 no adjustment

1127.00 - 1249.00 NONE 1201.69
PETRON GASUL 1249.00 1312.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1240.75 1304.00 -63.25 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1190.00 1175.00 15.00 April 25, 2022 increase
FIESTA GAS 1127.00 1190.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

NABUNTURAN
SOLANE

11 KG
1275.00 1240.00 35.00 April 6, 2022 increase

1151.00 - 1275.00 NONE 1213.00
PETRON GASUL 1151.00 1214.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

COMPOSTELA
PETRON GASUL

11 KG
1116.00 1179.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1106.00 - 1116.00 NONE 1111.00
PRYCE GAS 1106.00 1169.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

MONTEVISTA
SOLANE

11 KG
1111.00 1174.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1111.00 - 1187.00 NONE 1149.67PETRON GASUL 1151.00 1214.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
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PRYCE GAS 1187.00 1250.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
MALITA PETRON GASUL 11 KG 1135.00 1198.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback 1135.00 - 1135.00 NONE 1135.00

GENERAL SANTOS CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1116.00 1179.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1086.00 - 1116.00 NONE 1101.00
PETRON GASUL 1087.00 1150.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1086.00 1149.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1115.00 1178.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

KORONADAL CITY
SOLANE

11 KG
1171.00 1234.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

1102.00 - 1171.00 NONE 1126.67PETRON GASUL 1107.00 1170.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PHOENIX 1102.00 1165.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

KIDAPAWAN CITY
SOLANE

11 KG
1140.00 1203.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1123.00 - 1140.00 NONE 1129.00PETRON GASUL 1124.00 1187.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PHOENIX 1123.00 1186.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

TACURONG CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1170.00 1233.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1122.00 - 1200.00 1122.00 1149.60
PETRON GASUL 1122.00 1185.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1134.00 1197.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1200.00 1250.00 -50.00 April 30, 2022 rollback
FIESTA GAS 1122.00 1109.00 13.00 May 01, 2022 increase

BAYUGAN CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1220.00 1283.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

1137.00 - 1220.00 NONE 1182.50
PETRON GASUL 1172.00 1235.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1201.00 1264.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1137.00 1200.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

BUTUAN CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1189.00 1252.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1024.00 - 1189.00 NONE 1139.50
PETRON GASUL 1172.00 1235.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1173.00 1236.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1024.00 1087.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

CABADBARAN CITY

SOLANE

11 KG

1189.00 1252.00 -63.00 May 03, 2022 rollback

1163.00 - 1189.00 1182.00 1179.00
PETRON GASUL 1182.00 1245.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

PHOENIX 1182.00 1245.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1163.00 1226.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback
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BISLIG CITY
SOLANE

11 KG
1213.00 1276.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1202.00 - 1222.00 NONE 1212.33PETRON GASUL 1222.00 1285.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback
PHOENIX 1202.00 1265.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

TANDAG CITY
PETRON GASUL

11 KG
1220.00 1285.00 -65.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

1213.00 - 1240.00 NONE 1224.33PHOENIX 1240.00 1285.00 -45.00 May 02, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1213.00 1276.00 -63.00 May 01, 2022 rollback

SURIGAO CITY
SOLANE

11 KG
1215.00 1278.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback

1192.00 - 1215.00 NONE 1202.33PHOENIX 1192.00 1255.00 -63.00 May 02, 2022 rollback
PRYCE GAS 1200.00   April 30, 2022  

SIARGAO PETRON GASUL 11 KG 1320.00 1380.00 -60.00 May 01, 2022 rollback 1320.00 - 1320.00 NONE 1320.00
COTABATO CITY PHOENIX 11 KG 1197.69 1266.78 -69.09 May 03, 2022 rollback 1197.69 - 1197.69 NONE 1197.69

BONGAO, TAWI-TAWI PRYCE GAS 11 KG 1242.00 1305.00 -63.00 May 03, 2022 rollback 1242.00 - 1242.00 NONE 1242.00

Most household LPG Dealers implemented a price increase  of P5.73/kilo  for the month of May 2022.

Prepared by: Noted by: Approved by:

YENA V. MAGLENTE THEODRIC R. ALINGALAN NILO J. GEROCHE
SRS II Chief SRS, EIMD Director III
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